il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 1 to 2, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 660 likely voters in Kentucky using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up
to 100 due to rounding.

N=660 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Joe Biden
Response Topline Democrat '"depe::i:;”hird Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College White
Very favorable 19 54 10 1 20 19 18 20 19 21 19
Somewhat favorable 14 29 14 2 14 14 13 14 11 20 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7 5 10 6 8 6 11 5 7 6 7
Very unfavorable 59 12 64 90 57 62 56 60 62 53 58
SHaa);/en't heard enough to 1 0 5 1 > 0 1 1 1 0 1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 33 83 24 3 34 33 31 34 30 41 34
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 66 17 74 96 65 68 67 65 69 59 65
FAVORABLE (NET) -33 +66 -50 -93 -31 -35 -36 -31 -39 -18 -31
Weighted N 660 193 203 264 352 308 193 467 462 198 570

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?
— Donald Trump

Independent / Third Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat R lican  Female Male U ase L0 College White
Very favorable 39 5 34 68 39 39 37 40 44 28 40
Somewhat favorable 15 2 23 19 15 16 15 16 14 19 15
Somewhat unfavorable 6 4 9 6 5 8 6 7 7 6 6
Very unfavorable 39 89 33 6 40 37 43 37 35 47 39
I:aa;/en't heard enough to 0 1 0 0 1 0 ol o 0 1 0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 54 7 57 87 54 55 52 56 58 47 55
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 45 93 42 12 45 45 49 44 42 53 45
FAVORABLE (NET) +9 -86 +15 +75 +9 +10 +3 +12 +16 -6 +10
Weighted N 660 193 203 264 352 308 193 467 462 198 570
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[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Andy Beshear

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

44

9
13
33

53
46
+7
660

90

94

+89
193

Independent / Third
party

38
12
14
36

50
50

203

Repub-
lican

16
10
21
53

26
74

264

Female Male

48
10
10
31

58
41
+17

40

8
17
35

48
52
-4

352 308

Under
45

48

8
12
32

56
44
+12
193

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Daniel Cameron

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

33
16

7
39

49
46
+3
660

3
1
7
85

92
-88
193

Independent / Third
party

29
23

9
34

52
43
+9
203

Repub-
lican

58
21
6
9

79
15
+64
264

Female Male

29
16

6
42

45
48

38
16

8
36

54
44

-3 +10

352 308

Under
45

28
14

9
41

42
50
-8

193

45+

43

9
14
33

52
47
+5
467

35
17

38

52
44
+8
467

No
College

44

9
14
32

53
46
+7
462

No
College

34
16

7
37

50
44
+6
462

College White

44

9
12
34

53
46
+7
198

College

30
15

8
44

4

45
52
-7

198

45

9
15
30

54
45
+9

570

White

31
17

40

48
48

570



[5]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Jacqueline Coleman

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

16
12
6
7

59

28
13
+15
660

36
16
3
5

41

52
8
+44
193

Independent / Third
party

13

10

60

22
18
+4

203

Repub-
lican

o O W O

71

15
14

+1

264

Female Male

19
13
3
7

58

32
10
+22

12
11
9
8

60

23
17
+6

352 308

Under
45

15
10
11

8

56

25
19
+6
193

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Robby Mills

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

2
6
5
7
79

12

660

20
-14
193

Independent / Third
party

Ul 00 O

80

13

203

Repub-
lican

w w oo Ww

83

11

+5
264

Female Male

N B~ OB~

84

5
11
-6

2
9
7
8

74

11
15
-4

352 308

Under
45

193

45+

16
13
4
7

60

29
11
+18
467

S Ul o N

81

No
College

12
13
7
6

63

25
13
+12
462

No
College

v U1 NN

81

10

462

College White

25
11

3
12

49

36
15
+21
198

16
11
6
6

61

27
12
+15
570

College White

2
6
5
11

77

8

N OO NN

79



[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitch McConnell

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

7
16
25
50

23
75
-52
660

5
6
20
70

11
90
=79
193

Independent / Third

party

14
24
56

16
80

-64

203

Repub-
lican

13
24
28
31

37
59
=22
264

8
17
20
52

25
72

_47 —

Female Male

6
14
30
47

20
77
57

352 308

Under

+
45 45

10 6
13 17
17 28
56 47

4 2

23 23
73 75
-50 -52
193 467

No
College

8
14
26
49

22
75
-53
462

College White

6 8
19 16
21 25
53 48

1 2
25 24
74 73

-49 -49
198 570

[8] Of the choices listed below, what do you think is the most important issue for a candidate for Governor to focus on?

Response

Jobs and the economy

Climate change and the
environment

Healthcare

Democracy and voting rights
Gun violence

Inflation

Social Security and Medicare
Corruption in government
National security and foreign
policy

Crime and public safety
Education

Abortion rights

Affordable housing

None of these

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

35

w o U1 O w Ul un

N W oy O O

660

26

4

N Wl o O

Independent / Third

party

36

10
10

203

Repub-
lican

41

12

N O Un

264

Female Male

33 37
1 2
6 5
4 5
2| 3

11 6
6 3
5 12
4 2

10 8
5 6
9 4
2 4
1 4

352 308

Under
+
s

35 35
0o 2
6 5
4 5
1| 3

11 8
0 6
2 10
0 4

13 8

13 3
6 7
4 3
4 1

193 467

No
College

33

10

10

N R OO W

462

College White

39 36
2 2
4 6
5 5
3 2
6 8
2 5
4 8
3 3

12 9

12 5
7 6
2 2
1 2

198 570



[9] If the 2023 general election for Governor of Kentucky were being held today, and these were the candidates, who

would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat

Republican Daniel

Cameron 48 2
Democrat Andy Beshear 50 98
Not sure 2 0
Weighted N 660 193

Independent / Third
party
51
44
5
203

Repub-
lican

80

20
0
264

Female

45

52
3
352

Male

51

48

308

Under
45 45+
41 51
55 48
4 1
193 467

[10] Would you say your vote is more for Andy Beshear or more against Daniel Cameron?

[Displayed to Beshear voters] (N=330)

Response Topline Democrat
More for Andy Beshear 87 94
More against Daniel
11 6
Cameron
Not sure 2 0
Weighted N 330 189

Independent / Third
party
77

19

89

Repub-
lican

80

17

52

Female

87

12

183

Male

87

11

147

Under
45 45+
84 89
15 10
2 1
106 224

[11] Would you say your vote is more for Daniel Cameron or more against Andy Beshear?

[Displayed to Cameron voters] (N=378)

Response Topline Independent/ Third party Republican Female

More for Daniel Cameron 58
More against Andy Beshear 39

Not sure 3

Weighted N 318
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55 59 55
40 39 41
5 3 5
104 210 160

Male Under 45

61
37
2
158

63
32

6
79

45+
56
41
3
239

No
College

49

49
2
462

No
College

86

12

228

College

47

52
1
198

College

88

11

102

No College College White

57
38
4
225

58
40

2
93

58
38
3
265

White

47

51

570

White

87

11

293



