M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From November 1 to 2, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 660 likely voters in Kentucky using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=660 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

- Joe Biden

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	19	54	10	1	20	19	18	20	19	21	19
Somewhat favorable	14	29	14	2	14	14	13	14	11	20	15
Somewhat unfavorable	7	5	10	6	8	6	11	5	7	6	7
Very unfavorable	59	12	64	90	57	62	56	60	62	53	58
Haven't heard enough to say	1	0	2	1	2	0	1	1	1	0	1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	33	83	24	3	34	33	31	34	30	41	34
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	66	17	74	96	65	68	67	65	69	59	65
FAVORABLE (NET)	-33	+66	-50	-93	-31	-35	-36	-31	-39	-18	-31
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

- Donald Trump

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	39	5	34	68	39	39	37	40	44	28	40
Somewhat favorable	15	2	23	19	15	16	15	16	14	19	15
Somewhat unfavorable	6	4	9	6	5	8	6	7	7	6	6
Very unfavorable	39	89	33	6	40	37	43	37	35	47	39
Haven't heard enough to say	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	54	7	57	87	54	55	52	56	58	47	55
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	45	93	42	12	45	45	49	44	42	53	45
FAVORABLE (NET)	+9	-86	+15	+75	+9	+10	+3	+12	+16	-6	+10
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Andy Beshear

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	44	90	38	16	48	40	48	43	44	44	45
Somewhat favorable	9	4	12	10	10	8	8	9	9	9	9
Somewhat unfavorable	13	2	14	21	10	17	12	14	14	12	15
Very unfavorable	33	3	36	53	31	35	32	33	32	34	30
Haven't heard enough to say	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	53	94	50	26	58	48	56	52	53	53	54
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	46	5	50	74	41	52	44	47	46	46	45
FAVORABLE (NET)	+7	+89	0	-48	+17	-4	+12	+5	+7	+7	+9
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Daniel Cameron

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	33	3	29	58	29	38	28	35	34	30	31
Somewhat favorable	16	1	23	21	16	16	14	17	16	15	17
Somewhat unfavorable	7	7	9	6	6	8	9	6	7	8	8
Very unfavorable	39	85	34	9	42	36	41	38	37	44	40
Haven't heard enough to say	5	3	5	6	6	3	8	3	5	4	4
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	49	4	52	79	45	54	42	52	50	45	48
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	46	92	43	15	48	44	50	44	44	52	48
FAVORABLE (NET)	+3	-88	+9	+64	-3	+10	-8	+8	+6	-7	0
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[5] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Jacqueline Coleman

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	16	36	9	6	19	12	15	16	12	25	16
Somewhat favorable	12	16	13	9	13	11	10	13	13	11	11
Somewhat unfavorable	6	3	8	6	3	9	11	4	7	3	6
Very unfavorable	7	5	10	8	7	8	8	7	6	12	6
Haven't heard enough to say	59	41	60	71	58	60	56	60	63	49	61
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	28	52	22	15	32	23	25	29	25	36	27
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	13	8	18	14	10	17	19	11	13	15	12
FAVORABLE (NET)	+15	+44	+4	+1	+22	+6	+6	+18	+12	+21	+15
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Robby Mills

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	2	1	1	3	1	2	1	2	2	2	2
Somewhat favorable	6	5	6	8	4	9	8	6	7	6	7
Somewhat unfavorable	5	5	8	3	4	7	5	5	5	5	6
Very unfavorable	7	15	5	3	7	8	10	6	5	11	7
Haven't heard enough to say	79	74	80	83	84	74	76	81	81	77	79
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	8	6	7	11	5	11	9	8	9	8	9
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	12	20	13	6	11	15	15	11	10	16	13
FAVORABLE (NET)	-4	-14	-6	+5	-6	-4	-6	-3	-1	-8	-4
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[7] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitch McConnell

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	7	5	2	13	8	6	10	6	8	6	8
Somewhat favorable	16	6	14	24	17	14	13	17	14	19	16
Somewhat unfavorable	25	20	24	28	20	30	17	28	26	21	25
Very unfavorable	50	70	56	31	52	47	56	47	49	53	48
Haven't heard enough to say	2	0	4	3	3	2	4	2	3	1	2
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	23	11	16	37	25	20	23	23	22	25	24
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	75	90	80	59	72	77	73	75	75	74	73
FAVORABLE (NET)	-52	-79	-64	-22	-47	-57	-50	-52	-53	-49	-49
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[8] Of the choices listed below, what do you think is the most important issue for a candidate for Governor to focus on?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Jobs and the economy	35	26	36	41	33	37	35	35	33	39	36
Climate change and the environment	1	4	1	0	1	2	0	2	1	2	2
Healthcare	5	9	3	5	6	5	6	5	6	4	6
Democracy and voting rights	5	14	2	0	4	5	4	5	5	5	5
Gun violence	3	6	1	1	2	3	1	3	2	3	2
Inflation	9	5	10	10	11	6	11	8	10	6	8
Social Security and Medicare	5	3	6	5	6	3	0	6	6	2	5
Corruption in government	8	2	5	15	5	12	2	10	10	4	8
National security and foreign policy	3	0	3	5	4	2	0	4	3	3	3
Crime and public safety	9	6	10	12	10	8	13	8	8	12	9
Education	6	8	10	1	5	6	13	3	3	12	5
Abortion rights	6	10	4	5	9	4	6	7	6	7	6
Affordable housing	3	5	5	0	2	4	4	3	4	2	2
None of these	2	0	4	2	1	4	4	1	2	1	2
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[9] If the 2023 **general election** for Governor of Kentucky were being held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Republican Daniel Cameron	48	2	51	80	45	51	41	51	49	47	47
Democrat Andy Beshear	50	98	44	20	52	48	55	48	49	52	51
Not sure	2	0	5	0	3	1	4	1	2	1	2
Weighted N	660	193	203	264	352	308	193	467	462	198	570

[10] Would you say your vote is more for Andy Beshear or more against Daniel Cameron?

[Displayed to Beshear voters] (N=330)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
More for Andy Beshear	87	94	77	80	87	87	84	89	86	88	87
More against Daniel Cameron	11	6	19	17	12	11	15	10	12	11	11
Not sure	2	0	3	3	2	1	2	1	2	0	1
Weighted N	330	189	89	52	183	147	106	224	228	102	293

[11] Would you say your vote is more for Daniel Cameron or more against Andy Beshear?

[Displayed to Cameron voters] (N=318)

Response	Topline	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
More for Daniel Cameron	58	55	59	55	61	63	56	57	58	58
More against Andy Beshear	39	40	39	41	37	32	41	38	40	38
Not sure	3	5	3	5	2	6	3	4	2	3
Weighted N	318	104	210	160	158	79	239	225	93	265